1	[Settlement Of Lawsuit]	
2		
3	Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Marie Lavin against the City	
4	and County of San Francisco for \$200,000; the lawsuit was filed on December 5, 2001,	
5	in the San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 402019, entitled Marie Lavin v. City and	
6	County of San Francisco, Adult Probation Department.	
7		
8	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:	
9	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled Marie	
10	Lavin v. City and County of San Francisco, Adult Probation Department, Superior Court for	
11	the County of San Francisco, Court No. 402019, by the payment of \$200,000.	
12	Section 2. The above-named action was filed in the Superior Court for the County of	
13	San Francisco on December 5, 2001, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit:	
14	City and County of San Francisco, Adult Probation Department.	
15 16	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:	RECOMMENDED:
17	DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney	Adult Probation Department
18		
19	LINDA M. ROSS Chief Labor Deputy	ARMANDO CERVANTES Chief Probation Officer
20		
21	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	
22		
23	EDWARD HARRINGTON Controller	
24		
25		